
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Athletics Southland Inc $5,000 $5,000

Aqua Health Inc $2,250 $1,575

Autism New Zealand Inc $5,000 $3,750

Awarua Whanau Services $20,000 $15,000

Blue Light Ventures Inc $1,680 $1,425

Cancer Society of NZ-Otago & Southland Division Inc $15,000 $7,500

Diabetes New Zealand $15,000 $6,000

Grey Power Southland Association Inc $6,500 $5,000

Invercargill Primary Schools Educaitonal Initiatives Trust [Enrich@ILT] $404,289 $404,289

Invercargill Rowing Club Inc $14,299 $10,000

Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd $64,464 $30,000

Phoenix Synchro Southland Inc $30,000 $22,500

Southern Institute of Technology $65,000 $65,000

Southland Disability Enterprises Ltd $25,000 $18,750

Southland Literacy Association Inc $6,736 $4,500

Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust $400,000 $400,000

Southland Migrant Walking Together Organisation $30,000 $8,125

Southland Softball Association Inc $40,000 $30,000

Sport Southland $171,000 $128,250

Sport Southland [Spaces & Places] $20,000 $20,000

Swimming Southland Inc $102,950 $52,500

The YMCA of Invercargill Charitable Trust $2,500 $2,500

TOTAL $1,241,664

Grants declined:

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

2. Alan Dennis and Chris Ward both declared an interest in the Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable           

Trust grant application. 

November 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $1,241,664

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

1. Angela Newell declared an interest in the Invercargill Primary School Educational Initiatives Trust grant application.

         Stadium Southland Ltd - outside current authorised purpose criteria.  




